503186572 02/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3233189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEUROTHERMIA, INC.	09/28/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNERCOOL THERAPIES, INC.	
Street Address:	3931 SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6679907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6193388075

Email: NOELLE@ROGITZ.COM
Correspondent Name: ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 3120

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. ROGITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Rogitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=216-NeurotoInnercool#page1.tif

source=216-NeurotoInnercool#page2.tif

source=216-NeurotoInnercool#page3.tif

source=216-NeurotoInnercool#page4.tif

source=216-NeurotoInnercool#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035061 FRAME: 0220

503186572

N0532016

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NEUROTHERMIA, INC. A California Corporation

GALIA - EERRANAS b fractive telegrapy of Suc of the Street Colored

SEP 2 9 1999

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

John Dobak and Michael Kagnoff hereby certify that:

- They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Neurothermia, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Innercool Therapies, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Scotions 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 1,205,000 shares of Common Stock, 2,139,800 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, and 2,984,076 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, Series A Preferred Stock, and Series B Preferred Stock voting together as a single class.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our knowledge.

Date: September 28, 1999

Michael Kacnoff Secretary

2001 (Second to Proposition and Company)

PATENT _CS_XECRIT#_XXEEE_:010437 FRAME:0220

PATENT

REEL: 035061 FRAME: 0221

8248 285 618 B

RECORDED: 02/19/2015

ŘECŐRĎĚĎ: 12/13/1999